

**REPAIR, REHABILITATION OF DORMITORY BUILDING AT  
CATIGBIAN DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CATIGBIAN, BOHOL**

**CONTRACT AGREEMENT**

No. 2020-956

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 8<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2021 between CATIGBIAN DISTRICT HOSPITAL of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and A & D CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY of Poblacion, Jagna, Bohol (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute **REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF DORMITORY BUILDING AT CATIGBIAN DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CATIGBIAN, BOHOL** (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for **₱ 1,318,802.95** in **One Million Three Hundred Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Two Pesos and Ninety Five Centavos Only** by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed in **45 Calendar Days** in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
  - a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
    - i. Drawings/Plans;
    - ii. Specifications;
    - iii. Bill of Quantities;

<b>Activity No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
<b>PART A.</b>	<b>GENERAL REQUIREMENTS</b>				
B.3	Permits & Clearances	Lot	1.0	3,150.00	3,150.00
B.5	Project Billboard	Lot	1.0	10,060.80	10,060.80
B.7	Safety and Health	Lot	1.0	2,809.60	2,809.60
<b>PART B.</b>	<b>REPAIR/ REHABILITATION WORKS</b>				
801(1)	Demolition, Deinstallation and Chipping Works	Sq.m	355.65	137.151	48,777.75
1046	Reconstruction of Plant Box and Improvement of Porch Landing	Sq.m	4.93	4,597.85	22,667.40
1003 (5)	Replacement of Dilapidated Wooden Truss Members, Purlins, Wood Cleats, Braces and Total Replacement of Fascia Board	Sq.m	159.5	400.195	63,831.10